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* M9 Series

RENHOTEC GROUP LIMITED e Compliance with IEC61076 standard.
Protection degree: IP65(Mated), IP67(Mated).

»

. : 86-027-81296316 360° EMC shielded version available.

Pin configurations: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 positions.
. www.renhotec.com B :info@renhotec.com
® Cable length, material and colours can be customized.

Headquarters(Wuhan): No.555 Wenhua Avenue, Hongshan District, Wuhan
430074, China

Factory(Dongguan): 13-1 Wenming Rd, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province
China, 523900

Factory(jiangmen): Building 5, Wanyang Zhongchuang City, Daze Industrial
Park, Jiangmen City, Guangdong Province, China




RENHOTEC iseries

B M9 SERIES
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Part No. RHT-634-3177 RHT-634-3141 RHT-634-3178 RHT-634-3257
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Part No. RHT-634-3179 RHT-634-3256 RHT-634-3259 RHT-634-3258
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Part No. RHT-634-3178-XXX RHT-634-3257-XXX RHT-634-3179-XXX RHT-634-3256-XXX

M seres RENFIOTEC

I M 9 Field Assembly Connector, Solder Cup, Straight

C € RoHS

14

C € RoHS @

Specification

Number of positions 2 3 4 5
2 3
Insert arrangement 1 %o oV ° © o
(Female) 1 o o 2 4
2 1 4 No_24
2 3
3 2
Insert arrangement 1 E ; 4 o
(Male)
2 AN N1
Rated current 4A 4A 3A 3A
Rated voltage 125V 125V 125V 125V

Wire gauge 24AWG 0.25mm?
Insulation resistance 2100MQ

Contact resistance <3mQ

Temperature range 25C ~+80C

Protection rating IP67(Mated)

Body material
Screw nut material
Insulation material
Contact termination

Contact material

Brass, Nickel Plated
Brass, Nickel Plated
PA66+GF

Solder Cup

Brass, Gold Plated

Seal Silica gel
Shielding Shielded
Mating cycles 2500

14

Max@5.9

125V 125V 125V
26AWG 0.14mm?

Part Number

Number of positions

Female

Part No.

M9002 M9001 M9004 M9003
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2 RHT-634-3177-02
RHT-634-3177-03
RHT-634-3177-04
RHT-634-3177-05
RHT-634-3177-06
RHT-634-3177-07

© N o 0o »~ W

RHT-634-3177-08

Male
RHT-634-3141-02
RHT-634-3141-03
RHT-634-3141-04
RHT-634-3141-05
RHT-634-3141-06
RHT-634-3141-07
RHT-634-3141-08
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RENHOTEC iseries

I M 9 Panel Mount Receptacle, Front Fastened, Solder Cup, Straight

\ Y

C € RoHS

M12x0.5

215

M12x0.5

M9x0.5
rw

15 ]
14.940.2 1.3+0.2

Specification
5

Number of positions

Insert arrangement
(Female)

Insert arrangement
(Male)

Rated current
Rated voltage

Wire gauge
Insulation resistance
Contact resistance
Temperature range
Protection rating
Body material
Insulation material
Contact termination
Contact material
Contact finish

Seal

Shielding

Mating cycles

4A 3A 3A

125V 125V 125V 125V
24AWG 0.25mm?

2100MQ

<3mQ

225G =L 80/E

IP67(Mated)

Brass, Nickel Plated

PA66+GF

Solder Cup

Brass

Gold

NBR, Black

Unshielded

2500

1A
125V

5 3 3
6 2 2
™= 7 8
1A 1A
125V 125V

26AWG 0.14mm?

Part Number

Number of positions

2

© N o O »~ W
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Female
RHT-634-3178-02
RHT-634-3178-03
RHT-634-3178-04
RHT-634-3178-05
RHT-634-3178-06
RHT-634-3178-07
RHT-634-3178-08

Male
RHT-634-3257-02
RHT-634-3257-03
RHT-634-3257-04
RHT-634-3257-05
RHT-634-3257-06
RHT-634-3257-07
RHT-634-3257-08

M seres RENFIOTEC

I M 9 Panel Mount Receptacle, Rear Fastened, Solder Cup, Straight

@15

C € RoHS @

M9x0.5
M12x0.5

1.5 A

9.540.2 1.5+0.2

C € RoHS

215

M9x0.5

1.5 4.6

13.7+0.2 2.5+0.2

Specification
5

Number of positions

Insert arrangement
(Female)

Insert arrangement
(Male)

Rated current
Rated voltage

Wire gauge
Insulation resistance
Contact resistance
Temperature range
Protection rating
Body material
Insulation material
Contact termination
Contact material
Contact finish

Seal

Shielding

Mating cycles

2
1
2
2

4
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3
2
4 2
&
4A 4A 3A 3A
125V 125V 125V 125V
24AWG 0.25mm?

2100MQ
<3mQ
ZLC = HE
IP67(Mated)
Brass, Nickel Plated
PA66+GF
Solder Cup
Brass
Gold
NBR, Black
Unshielded
2500

6 7 8
3 4 4
0 O 0005 30005
2(0 05 slo ole 2009 0)6
N 2% A 8L
4 4
Je o 5 3 5 3
5 2 6 2 6 2
= N PN FAY
1A 1A 1A
125V 125V 125V

26AWG 0.14mm?

Part Number

Number of positions

2

3
4
5
6
7
8

Female
RHT-634-3179-02
RHT-634-3179-03
RHT-634-3179-04
RHT-634-3179-05
RHT-634-3179-06
RHT-634-3179-07
RHT-634-3179-08

Male
RHT-634-3256-02
RHT-634-3256-03
RHT-634-3256-04
RHT-634-3256-05
RHT-634-3256-06
RHT-634-3256-07
RHT-634-3256-08
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RENHOTEC iseries M seres RENFIOTEC

I Mg Wiring

I M 9 Panel Mount Receptacle, Front Fastened, PCB Type, Straight

o N o O b~ W

RHT-634-3259-04
RHT-634-3259-05
RHT-634-3259-06
RHT-634-3259-07
RHT-634-3259-08

RHT-634-3258-04
RHT-634-3258-05
RHT-634-3258-06
RHT-634-3258-07
RHT-634-3258-08

Female Contact Wiring Colours and Sequences Male Contact
3l 2 | w ale —
HE: g2 3|z — .
S| s g | = = S 1 (2Pin) 1
15 3.2402 15 3.2+01 2 BU
9.540.2 15402 14.940.2 7.2+0.2 2 ‘ 2
(3Pin)
1 3 1 BN 3 1
- . 2 BU
Specification 3 =
Number of positions 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ‘
2 3 4 4
3 —d 2 3 (4Pin) 3 2
§
Insert arrangement 1 %o oV © © © %6 0 o¥ % °9 2O
(Female) 1 oo) AP Ao oF o o foros o o 1 B T
2 1 4 NI 224 N8 871L_2 1 4 2 WH AN
2 3 4 3 4 4 4 BK
i 2 5 3 5 3
Insert arrangement 1 4 o 5 2
(Male) 3 1 6 2 6 2 3 .
2 N1 N 6\ ™M 2278 o (5Pin)
oflo ol 1 BN . P, ’
Rated current 4A 4A 3A 3A 1A 1A 1A e 2 WH
3 BU
Rated voltage 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 1 > 4 BK _ D
Insulation resistance >100MQ 5 GY
Contact resistance <3mQ
Temperature range 25C ~+80C 3 4 (6Pin) 4 3
o e 1 BN ]
Protection rating IP67(Mated) 2(0 015 2 WH 5 2
Body material Brass, Nickel Plated 1 © 9 5 3 BU "1
4 BK
Insulation material PA66+GF 5 GY
Contact termination PCB Solder 6 PK
Contact material Brass
(7Pin)
Contact finish Gold 4
3/ 0 N> 1 WH
Seal NBR, Black o~ 0 2 BN
Shieldi Unshielded 2\0 O/6 3 GN
ieldin
g nshielde N9 4 YE
Mating cycles =500 5 GY I
6 PK
7 BU e
8Pin
. 1 (WH) .
art Number
Number of positions Female Male 81 O O ;1 g\E( 22278
2 RHT-634-3259-02 RHT-634-3258-02 6 PK
7 BU
RHT-634-3259-03 RHT-634-3258-03 8 RD =
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PCB Layout

3, 9 % "o, 0 0
9, 6 6-60 o 29, |3 oq‘
1.09 1.55 %6 5~90 S h o
% AR e & ,
2 > ! AN
R o 1 [
2 & 31 2 S ## ©19 e \[Jl-’lj/
= © - v s 8|3 g
] 236 =2 57
2Pin 3Pin 4Pin 5Pin 6Pin 7Pin 8Pin
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RENHOTEC iseries

I M 9 Panel Mount Receptacle with Wires, Front Fastened, Straight

U
N U

)

C € RoHS

Specification

M12x0.5

[ =

1.5 L(mm)
95+0.2 | [1.5402

M9x0.5

Yl
2 [=} H—— 3¢ 1
ﬁ é | E— —
S|
15 1]
14.9£0.2 L(mm)

Number of positions

Insert arrangement
(Female)

Insert arrangement
(Male)

Rated current

Rated voltage

Wire gauge
Insulation resistance
Contact resistance
Temperature range
Protection rating

Body material

125V 125V 125V
24AWG 0.25mm?

2100MQ

<3mQ

-25C ~+80C

IP67(Mated)

Brass, Nickel Plated

Insulation material
Contact termination
Contact material
Contact finish

Wire material

Seal

Shielding

Mating cycles

PAG6+GF

Solder Cup

Brass
Gold
PVC

NBR, Black
Unshielded

2500

5 6 T 8
3 4 4
20 04 olo o)s 2{o.2 o)s
NS4 A 871L,_C
4 4

125V 125V 125V 125V
26AWG 0.14mm?

Part Number

Number of positions

2

Wire Length
0.3m
Customized
0.3m
Customized
0.3m
Customized
0.3m
Customized
0.3m
Customized
0.3m
Customized
0.3m
Customized
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Female
RHT-634-3178-02-030
RHT-634-3178-02-XXX
RHT-634-3178-03-030
RHT-634-3178-03-XXX
RHT-634-3178-04-030
RHT-634-3178-04-XXX
RHT-634-3178-05-030
RHT-634-3178-05-XXX
RHT-634-3178-06-030
RHT-634-3178-06-XXX
RHT-634-3178-07-030
RHT-634-3178-07-XXX
RHT-634-3178-08-030
RHT-634-3178-08-XXX

Male
RHT-634-3257-02-030
RHT-634-3257-02-XXX
RHT-634-3257-03-030
RHT-634-3257-03-XXX
RHT-634-3257-04-030
RHT-634-3257-04-XXX
RHT-634-3257-05-030
RHT-634-3257-05-XXX
RHT-634-3257-06-030
RHT-634-3257-06-XXX
RHT-634-3257-07-030
RHT-634-3257-07-XXX
RHT-634-3257-08-030
RHT-634-3257-08-XXX

M seres RENFIOTEC

I M 9 Panel Mount Receptacle with Wires, Rear Fastened, Straight

M12x0.5
0|3 —] w | B —
8| X | S— 5| X —
= =
15 L(mm) \M12x0.5
15| |46
9.5+0.2 | [15+0.2 50 L(mm)
Specification
Number of positions 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2 3 3 4 4 4
3/0N\5
Insert arrangement 1 %o oV ofo © o\ ) © © 5 6O ov (] 5 o)
(Female) 1 o o o 0 OO OO 2lo  oJe 2o o6
2 1 4 1 5 1 6 N2 81
2 3 4 4
3 2 p N 3 5 3
Insert arrangement 1
(Male) 3 1 4 2 5 2 6 2 6 2
2 N N1 N1 ™ Ne18
Rated current 4A 4A 3A 3A 1A 1A 1A
Rated voltage 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V

Wire gauge
Insulation resistance
Contact resistance
Temperature range
Protection rating
Body material
Insulation material
Contact termination
Contact material
Contact finish

Wire material

Seal

Shielding

Mating cycles

24AWG 0.25mm?
2100MQ
<3mQ
-25C ~+80C
IP67(Mated)
Brass, Nickel Plated

PAB6+GF
Solder Cup
Brass

Gold

PVC

NBR, Black
Unshielded
2500

26AWG 0.14mm?

Part Number

Number of positions

2

Wire Length Female
0.3m RHT-634-3179-02-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-02-XXX
0.3m RHT-634-3179-03-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-03-XXX
0.3m RHT-634-3179-04-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-04-XXX
0.3m RHT-634-3179-05-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-05-XXX
0.3m RHT-634-3179-06-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-06-XXX
0.3m RHT-634-3179-07-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-07-XXX
0.3m RHT-634-3179-08-030
Customized RHT-634-3179-08-XXX

Male
RHT-634-3256-02-030
RHT-634-3256-02-XXX
RHT-634-3256-03-030
RHT-634-3256-03-XXX
RHT-634-3256-04-030
RHT-634-3256-04-XXX
RHT-634-3256-05-030
RHT-634-3256-05-XXX
RHT-634-3256-06-030
RHT-634-3256-06-XXX
RHT-634-3256-07-030
RHT-634-3256-07-XXX
RHT-634-3256-08-030
RHT-634-3256-08-XXX
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RENHOTEC iseries M seres RENFIOTEC

I Mg Single-ended Cable, Straight I Mg Single-ended Cable, Angled

D14
M9x0.5

C € RoHS

Specification

Specification

Number of positions 3 4 5 6

2
Insert arrangement 1
(Female)
2
2 3
5 3 5 3 3 v 4 3 5 3 5 3
Insert arrangement 1

6 2 6 2 (Male) 3 1 4 2 5 - 6 2 6 2
=21 A= 2 NS AT =g N =1 N8

Number of positions

2 3
2
2 3
Insert arrangement 1 o ©
(Female) A 1 o o
2
Insert arrangement 1 2
(Male) 3 1
2 ~ 1

N

i N
o O
O O
£y w
N
OO
o
oo
o
=
N
=7 o
OOO
) O,
ANGSZS
(4,1
_\N(.\)
000
I ol ~
OOO
(5,1
(2]
N o
O
O O
O60
o
(2}

w

IS

Rated current 4A 4A 3A 3A 1A 1A 1A Rated current 4A 4A 3A 3A 1A 1A 1A
Rated voltage 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V Rated voltage 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V 125V
Wire gauge 24AWG 0.25mm? 26AWG 0.14mm? Wire gauge 24AWG 0.25mm? 26AWG 0.14mm?
Insulation resistance =2100MQ Insulation resistance 2100MQ

Contact resistance <3mQ Contact resistance <3mQ

Temperature range -25C ~+80C Temperature range -25C ~+80C

Protection rating IP67(Mated) Protection rating IP67(Mated)

Over-molding material PVC/TPU Over-molding material PVC/TPU

Screw nut material
Insulation material
Contact termination
Contact material

Cable material

Brass, Nickel Plated
PA66+GF

Solder Cup

Brass, Gold Plated
PVC/PUR/Customized

Screw nut material
Insulation material
Contact termination
Contact material

Cable material

Brass, Nickel Plated
PAB6+GF

Solder Cup

Brass, Gold Plated
PVC/PUR/Customized

Cable Colour Black/Customized Cable Colour Black/Customized
Seal NBR, Black Seal NBR, Black
Shielding Unshielded/Shielded S Uizl

Part Number

N‘"T‘.ber o Cable Length emale MELE N“fT‘.ber of Cable Length Female MELS
positions PVC PUR PVC PUR positions PVC PUR PVC PUR
1m M9002-02-C-100 M9002-02-R-100 M9001-02-C-100 M9001-02-R-100 1m M9004-02-C-100 M9004-02-R-100 M9003-02-C-100 M9003-02-R-100
? Customized M9002-02-C-XXX M9002-02-R-XXX M9001-02-C-XXX M9001-02-R-XXX ? Customized M9004-02-C-XXX M9004-02-R-XXX M9003-02-C-XXX M9003-02-R-XXX
1m M9002-03-C-100 M9002-03-R-100 M9001-03-C-100 M9001-03-R-100 1m M9004-03-C-100 M9004-03-R-100 M9003-03-C-100 M9003-03-R-100
2 Customized M9002-03-C-XXX M9002-03-R-XXX M9001-03-C-XXX M9001-03-R-XXX ? Customized M9004-03-C-XXX M9004-03-R-XXX M9003-03-C-XXX M9003-03-R-XXX
. 1m M9002-04-C-100 M9002-04-R-100 M9001-04-C-100 M9001-04-R-100 . 1m M9004-04-C-100 M9004-04-R-100 M9003-04-C-100 M9003-04-R-100
Customized M9002-04-C-XXX M9002-04-R-XXX M9001-04-C-XXX M9001-04-R-XXX Customized M9004-04-C-XXX M9004-04-R-XXX M9003-04-C-XXX M9003-04-R-XXX
. 1m M9002-05-C-100 M9002-05-R-100 M9001-05-C-100 M9001-05-R-100 5 1m M9004-05-C-100 M9004-05-R-100 M9003-05-C-100 M9003-05-R-100
Customized M9002-05-C-XXX M9002-05-R-XXX M9001-05-C-XXX M9001-05-R-XXX Customized M9004-05-C-XXX M9004-05-R-XXX M9003-05-C-XXX M9003-05-R-XXX
. 1m M9002-06-C-100 M9002-06-R-100 M9001-06-C-100 M9001-06-R-100 . 1m M9004-06-C-100 M9004-06-R-100 M9003-06-C-100 M9003-06-R-100
Customized M9002-06-C-XXX M9002-06-R-XXX M9001-06-C-XXX M9001-06-R-XXX Customized M9004-06-C-XXX M9004-06-R-XXX M9003-06-C-XXX M9003-06-R-XXX
. 1m M9002-07-C-100 M9002-07-R-100 M9001-07-C-100 M9001-07-R-100 . 1m M9004-07-C-100 M9004-07-R-100 M9003-07-C-100 M9003-07-R-100
Customized M9002-07-C-XXX M9002-07-R-XXX M9001-07-C-XXX M9001-07-R-XXX Customized M9004-07-C-XXX M9004-07-R-XXX M9003-07-C-XXX M9003-07-R-XXX
. 1m M9002-08-C-100 M9002-08-R-100 M9001-08-C-100 M9001-08-R-100 . 1m M9004-08-C-100 M9004-08-R-100 M9003-08-C-100 M9003-08-R-100
Customized M9002-08-C-XXX M9002-08-R-XXX M9001-08-C-XXX M9001-08-R-XXX Customized M9004-08-C-XXX M9004-08-R-XXX M9003-08-C-XXX M9003-08-R-XXX
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Part Number



